Operation of boats in manner endangering bathers. 

(a) It shall be unlawful for any watercraft conducting parasailing activities within one (1) mile seaward 
of the high-water mark of the shoreline of North Myrtle Beach, to conduct parasailing activities less 
than one thousand five hundred (1,500) [yards] from the shoreline which shall include the 
watercraft, towline and rider(s).  

(b) All rental watercraft, motorized watercraft, including jet skis and/or similar devices will be required 
to be launched or beached only in specified areas so designated by the city for these purposes.